

TOWN OF KITTERY Office of the Town Clerk 200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: (207) 475-1328 Fax: (207) 439-6806

TOWN OF KITTERY PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Kittery Port Authority will hold a public hearing on Thursday, November 2, 2017, at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, 200 Rogers Road, to consider the following:

To approve an application from Kevin & Theresa McCoy, 24 Goose Point Road, Kittery Point ME 03904 (Map 34, Lot 39) for the construction of a 6'x10' ramp, 6'x8' stairway, 6'x55' fixed pier, 3'x40'ramp, a 12'x24' float and a float haul out. Agent is Atlantic Environmental LLC, Woolwich Maine.

Maryann Place Town Clerk

/mp

Posted: October 25, 2017

Municipal Office Town Website Community Center Kittery Post Office Kittery Point Post Office